From, Chg. and Return to: Kalkwarf & Smith, Attys.

P. O. Box 905 Wilber, NE 68465 Fee: \$ 6.00 Chg. STATE OF NEBRASKA } ss

Entered in numerical index and filed on record, the 20 day of October

2(04 at9:19 o'c'ock AM. and recorded in Book333 of Records Page 556

County elerk

WARRANTY DEED

LILLIAN WANEK, a single person, GRANTOR, in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) AND OTHER VALUABLE CONSIDERATION received from GRANTEES, L. DONALD WANEK, a married person and LILA L. KLASEK, a single person, conveys to GRANTEES, as tenants in common and not as joint tenants, an undivided one-half interest to each, the following described real estate (as defined in neb. Rev. Stat. 76-201):

The East Half (E½) of Lot Two Hundred Sixty Five (265) and all of Lot Two Hundred Sixty Six (266) in the Original Town of Wilber, Saline County, Nebraska, and that portion of the vacated alley north of the East Half (E½) of said Lot Two Hundred Sixty Six (266), more particularly described as follows: beginning at the northeast corner of said Lot Two Hundred Sixty Six (266), thence north 6 feet, thence west 22 feet, thence south 6 feet, thence east 22 feet to the place of beginning.

GRANTOR covenants, jointly and severally, with GRANTEES that GRANTOR:

- (1) is lawfully seised of such real estate and that it is free from encumbrances except easements and restrictions whether or not of record <u>excepting</u>, however, that Grantor reserves for herself the full possession, use, rents and profits of and from such real estate for and during the term of her natural life;
 - (2) has legal power and lawful authority to convey the same;

(3) warrants and will	defend title to	the real estat	e against the	lawful	claims of	all p	ersons.
				1	CANCILIANS		. 1114

Executed Septe	ember 8, 2004.	STAMPTAX
		Date LX COL By Dt
	Le	llian Waneh
		LILLIAN WANEK
STATE OF NEBRASKA)	
) SS.	
COUNTY OF SALINE)	
		Controller 9 2004 hu
The foregoing instruction Wanek, a single personal	ment was acknowledge before n on.	ne on September 8, 2004, by

A GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska

My commission expires 12/06/05

BITADLEY T. KALKWARF My Comm. Exp. Dec. 6, 2005

No. Gen. Num. Paged ROD. #4 dk Register of Deeds From, Chg. and Return to: Bradley T. Kalkwarf, Atty. P. O. Box 903 Wilber, NE 68465 Fee: \$ 16.00 Chg.	STATE OF NEBRASKA SALINE COUNTY Index No. 2018-01184 Entered in numerical index and filed on record, the 31 day of July 2018 at 11:400'clock A M. and recorded in Book 79 of Misc. / Page 207-208
SPACE ABOVE RESERVED FOR REGISTER OF DE	EDS OFFICE RECORDING BUTCON A TURN
Please return filed Documents to: Bradley T. Kalkwarf, Atty.	
TITLE OF DOCUMENT: CERTIFIED D	EATH CERTIFICATE FOR DEEDS
Transfer on Death X Life Estate	() Joint Tenancy () Other
DEED RECORDING DATE: October 20, 20	04
DEED RECORDING INFORMATION: BOO	OK 333 PAGE 556

FULL AND COMPLETE LEGAL DESCRIPTIONS:

GRANTEE: L. Donald Wanek and Lila L. Klasek

GRANTOR: Lillian Wanek

 $E_{\frac{1}{2}}$ of Lot 265 and all of Lot 266 in the Original Town of Wilber, Saline County, NE, & that portion of vacated alley north of the $E_{\frac{1}{2}}$ of said Lot 266, more particularly described as follows: beginning at the northeast corner of said Lot 266, thence north 6 feet, thence west 22 feet, thence south 6 feet, thence east 22 feet to the place of beginning.

STATE OF NEBRASKA

WHEN THIS COPY CARRIES THE RAISED SEAL OF THE STATE OF NEBRASKA, IT CERTIFIES THE DOCUMENT BELOW TO BE A TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL RECORD ON FILE WITH THE NEBRASKA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, VITAL RECORDS OFFICE, WHICH IS THE LEGAL DEPOSITORY FOR VITAL RECORDS

DATE OF ISSUANCE

7/16/2018 LINCOLN, NEBRASKA RUSSELL FOSLER
INTERIM ASSISTANT STATE REGISTRAR
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
AND HUMAN SERVICES

18 08651

STATE OF NEBRASKA - DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		RTIFICATE	. OF DEA!	.H				10 0000
	1. DECEDENT'S-NAME (First, Middle, Lillian Wanek	Last, Suffix)		***		2. SEX Female		3. DATE OF June 28	F DEATH (Mo., Day, Yr.) 8. 2018
ļ	4. CITY AND STATE OR TERRITORY, OR FOREIGN COUNTRY OF BIRTH 5a. AGE - L			irthday 6b. UND	ER 1 YEAR	6c. UNDE			F BIRTH (Mo., Day, Yr.)
		•	_∞ (Yrs.)	MOS.	DAYS	HOURS	MINS.		•
Ę	Saline County, Nebraska 7. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER		109	ACE OF DEATH		<u> </u>	<u>1</u>	May 25,	<u>, 1909</u>
of death	505-44-9527		1	ACE OF DEATH PITAL Inpati	dent	OTHER F	Nursing H	Unmail.TC	Hospice Facility
jo e	8b. FACILITY-NAME (if not institution, give s				Outpatient		Decedent		Hospice Legitiv
at the time	Wilber Care Center	ವೀಕ್ಷ್ ಪ್ರಾಟ್ಟಿ					Other (Sp		
흎	Bc. CITY OR TOWN OF DEATH (Include Zip C	Code)	—— .			. COUNTY OF		•спу)	
	Wilber 68465					Saline	· DEATH		
peplear	9a. RESIDENCE-STATE	9b. COUNTY	,	9c. CITY OR TO		Jun			
ě	Nebraska 9d. STREET AND NUMBER	Saline		Wilber				 	
den	611 North Main			-	€e. APT, N		ZIP CODE	 -	9g. INSIDE CITY LIMITS
ခိုင် ရ	10a. MARITAL STATUS AT TIME OF DEATH	Married Never Married	10b. NAME OF	SPOUSE (First	Middle,		8465 (ffix) If wife, c	give maiden	X YES
the decedent	Married, but separated X Widowed	☐ Divorced ☐ Unknown	•		******	.	HAJ II VIII .	Jive manes.) Rame
ă.	11. FATHER'S-NAME (First, Middle, L	Lest, Suffix)	 J	12. MOTHER'S	NAME (Fir	irst, Middl	4a Maid	len Surname)	<u> </u>
Ě	John Vesely	-		Tillie Be	Beck			Al warming	,
Ĕ	13. EVER IN U.S. ARMED FORCES? Give dat (Yes, No, or Unik.) NO		NFORMANT-NAME	1					ATIONSHIP TO DECEDENT
ŝ		Don EMBALMER-SIGNATURE	nald Wanek		" L'OENC		'	Son	
ş	Burial Donation No.	ot Embalmed		'*	6b. LICENSE	£ NO.	'	1	(Mo., Day, Yr.)
후	X Cremation Entombrant 184 C	CEMETERY, CREMATORY OR	OTHER LOCATIO	<u></u>	CIT	Y / TOWN		July 3, 2	
ŝ	The transpars (The trust (2 bects) (ncoln Cremation Service		•					STATE
Ē	7a. FUNERAL HOME NAME AND MAILING A	ADDRESS (Street, City or Town	n Ct-tal		Linc	ioin			Nebraska
ខ្ល	Kuncl Funeral Home, 607 West 3rd	d Street, PO Box 742, V	vilber. Nebrasi	ka ·					17b. Zip Code 68465
ŝ [CAUSE OF DE	ATH (See ins	tructions ar	rd examr	vioc)			
ŧ.	PART I. Enter the chain of eventsdiseases, injurie respiratory arrest, or ventricular fibrillation without	186. Of COMPACEMONS About disputely as.	arread the death. DO to	MANUAL			it,	APP	PROXIMATE INTERVAL
deceased are filed with the county court in the county where	IMMEDIATE CA	AUSE:	BREVIATE, EINE C.	ly one cause un a	ne. Add source	onal tines a m	аселянту.		set to death
ا ع	IMMEDIATE CAUSE (Final 8) Advanced			•					Years
ğ	in death)	S A CONSEQUENCE OF:	√ Der berg ←	_ 					
yase	Sequentially list conditions, if b) Pneumonia							•	set to death Veeks
ğ	any, leading to the cause listed			· ·					recks
Ĕ	DUE TO, OR AS Enter the UNDERLYING CAUSE C)	S A CONSEQUENCE OF:					Attains.	onse	set to death
ö	(disease or injury that initiated								
state	LAST DUE TO, OR AS	S A CONSEQUENCE OF:		·				onse	set to death
ا يو			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			···			
	8. PART II. OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITION Heart Disease	NS-Conditions contributing to	the death but not	resulting in the r	underlying r	cause given	in PART I.		MEDICAL EXAMINER RONER CONTACTED?
affect	nean uisease		*					□ YES	
è z	O. IF FEMALE:	21a. MANNER O				'LMI NOITAT	URY 21c. W	AS AN AUT	TOPSY PERFORMED?
됩	Not pregnant within pest year Pregnant at time of death		Homicide	15	tverfOperator issenger			YES D	⊠ %0
<u></u>	Pregnant at time of death Not pregnant, but pregnant within 42 days of dea	um 1	Pending Investigation	ື່∣ຕ່⊶	issenger idestrian				PSY FINDINGS AVAILABLE
ilce	Not pregnant, but pregnant 43 days to 1 year bef		Could not be determ	manec —	her (Specify)		то	O COMPLETE	TE CAUSE OF DEATH?
Ē	Unknown if pregnant within the past year								U NO
Pursuant to section 30-2413, demands for notice which may	2a. DATE OF INJURY (Mo., Day, Yr.) 22	22b, TIME OF INJURY 22c, PI	PLACE OF INJURY-	-At home, farm, r	street, facto	ry, office bu	ıliding, cons	struction site	e, etc. (Specify)
E	22d, INJURY AT WORK? 22e, DESCRIBE	HOW INJURY OCCURRED							
E	YES NO	MOTE STREET, S							ı
± -	LI YES LINO	CITY ANT MA	Y/TOWN	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		STATE			ZIP COOE
2	Z. LUCA HUNI OF INJURY - O MILLS	BER, ACTINO							
ž.	23a. DATE OF DEATH (Mo., Day, Yr.)	.)		24a. DATE	SIGNED (M	Mo., Day, Yr.)	24b	b, TIME OF D	HTASC
ž.	June 28, 2018 23b, DATE SIGNED (Mo., Day, Yr.)	23c. TIME OF DEATH		24c. PRO	ALMINOED (TAD (Mo.,	Day YE 24	4 TIME PRC	ONQUNCED DEAD
60	July 5, 2018 Dad To the best of my knowledge, death on	07:45 AM	# # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # #	€ ≩					
i i		occurred at the time, date and place	To be completed by CORONER'S PAYRICAN	24e. On the I	basis of exami	ination and/or	investigation, in the cause(s)	, in my opinion) stated, (Signet	n death occurred at sture and Title)
Š	and due to the cause(s) stated, (\$igns Russell J. Ebke, MD	HURR River street	1° 56 °	ğ	f, to	A	un		
3	25. DID TOBACCO USE CONTRIBUTE TO THE	E DEATH? 28a. HAS C	ORGAN OR TISSUE	E DONATION BE	EN CONSID	ERED? 2	6b. WAS CC	ONSENT GRA	ANTED?
1	TYES NO PROBABLY	UNKNOWN YES	_	ON D		1	t Applicable i		
Ī	27. NAME, TITLE AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFI	TER (Type or Print)	- 00222						
	Russell J. Ebke, MD, 2910 Better	n Drive, Crete, Neuraano	1, 68333			28b.	DATE FILED	BY REGIST	TRAR (Mo., Day, Yr.)
ᆛ	28a. REGISTRAR'S SIGNATURE	*	and a					• ,	